
2016 day one arrangements 
 

 

PROGRAMME FOR SUNDAY 31 JANUARY 2016 

ALL NEW STUDENTS YEAR 9-13 AND ALL RETURNING STUDENTS 
 

9.00-2.00pm Peer Support Leaders’ Meeting (SCC)   

9.00-3.30pm Uniform Shop open  

10.00-3.00pm School Office open 

From 12.00noon Year 9 boarders can arrive at Rugby House  

2.00pm All new Parents & students to Auditorium 

2.15-3.20pm Peer Support Activity - Yr 9s and Peer Support Leaders 

2.30-5.00pm Staff available for parent/student enquiries on courses & Year 12 & 13 Course 

Confirmation for students having to travel long distances.  

3.00pm Afternoon Tea – Dining Hall  

3.20pm Year Group Assemblies & Roll Calls: Yr 12 and 13 Senior College Centre, Yr 11 

Lecture Theatre, Yr 10 Library, Yr 9 Gym (3.45pm paired with Yr 13’s) 

4.00pm Rathkeale 2015 Opening Assembly in Auditorium.  All students to attend in 

Formal Uniform (ties, blazers, white shirts, longs, black shoes). All 

parents/caregivers/whanau welcome. 

5.15-6.30pm Friends’ Association function (light refreshments) for New Parents at 

Principal’s residence   

5.15pm All year 9 boys and Peer Support Leaders to dinner followed by Peer Support 

activities 

5.25pm Yr 13 and Yr 10 Boarders’ Dinner  

5.35pm Yr 12 and Yr 11 Boarders’ Dinner  

6.30pm Peer Support Activities conclude  

6.30-9.00pm Boarding House Programmes 

6.45pm Parents’ farewell to Year 9 Boarders & Year 9 Dayboys’ departure  

  

TERM DATES 2016 

Term I Sunday 31 January Friday 15 April  

Term II Monday 2 May Friday 8 July  

Term III Monday 25 July Friday 23 September  

Term IV Monday 10 October Saturday 3 December 

(Easter - Good Friday 25th March, Easter Sunday 27th March, back to school Wednesday 30th March) 
 


